Acknowledgments

TIMSS is a major undertaking of IEA, and together with PIRLS, comprises the core of IEA's regular cycle of studies. Responsibility for the overall direction and management of these two projects resides





TIMSS 2023 Science and Mathematics Item Review Committee

The Science and Mathematics Item Review Committee (SMIRC), comprised of internationally recognized mathematics and science experts, reviewed and recommended updates for the $TIMSS\ 2023$ $Ma\ e\ a\ c\ a\ d\ Sc\ e\ ce\ F\ a\ e$





TIMSS 2023 Questionnaire Item Review Committee

The TIMSS 2023 Questionnaire Item Review Committee (QIRC) is comprised of educational policy analysis experts and TIMSS 2023 National Research Coordinators who have a special responsibility for participating in the development of the TIMSS 2023 C e Q e a e F a e and context questionnaires for TIMSS 2023.

Sue Thomson Australian Council for Educational Research Australia

Josef Basl Czech School Inspectorate Czech Republic

Heike Wendt
Institute for School Development Research
(IFS)
TU Dortmund University
Germany

Kit-Tai Hau Faculty of Edud(r)3 (c)6h)TJETarhoff ts fs

Kit-Tai Hau



TIMS

Azerbaijan

Aygun Gurbanli The Institute of Education Ministry of Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Bahrain

Samah Al Ajjawi Ministry of Education

Belgium (Flemish)

Lies Appels University of Antwerp

Belgium (French)

Doriane Jaegers Virginie Dupont Université de Liège

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Žaneta Džumhur Agency for Pre-primary, Primary & Secondary Education

Brazil

Pedro Ramos National Institute for Educational Studies & Research (INEP) Ministry of Education

Bulgaria

Marina Vasileva Mavrodieva Center for Assessment in Pre-School & School Education (CAPSE)

Canada

Kathryn O'Grady Tanya Scerbina Council of Ministers of Education, Canada (CMEC)

Chile

Carolina Leyton Faundez

Departamento de Estudios InternacionaS 111111111IrP &Lan.57(i) 1/-.7%.19 (20.897Tm[C)o)2 itf Tf-0/T0 51)5(a)91)66 f)90)





TIMS

Singapore

Hui Leng Ng Research & Management Information Division Ministry of Education Huiyuan Lin Planning Division, Research & Evaluation Section Ministry of Education

Slovak Republic

Andrea Galadova

